
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
__________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
__________________________________________________________________ 

HISENSE USA CORP., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

LIGHT GUIDE INNOVATIONS LLC, 

Patent Owner. 

Patent No. 7,936,415 
Filing Date:  August 8, 2007 

Issue Date:  May 3, 2011 

Inventor:  Jun Seok Park 
Title:  LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LIQUID CRYSTAL 

DISPLAY HAVING THE SAME  

__________________________________________________________________ 

PATENT OWNER’S 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Case No. IPR2025-01537 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Light Guide Innovations 

LLC, hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and 

transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States 

Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a petition for inter partes 

review of U.S. Patent No. 7,936,415, entitled “LIGHT  SOURCE APPARATUS 

AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY HAVING THE SAME”: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 
68,594) 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Tel. 212-257-5797 
Fax. 212-257-5796 
PTAB@fabricantllp.com 
vrubino@fabricantllp.com 

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279) 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Tel. 212-257-5797 
Fax. 212-257-5796 
plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com 

Alfred R. Fabricant (subject to motion 
to appear pro hac vice) 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Tel. 212-257-5797 
Fax. 212-257-5796 
ffabricant@fabricantllp.com 
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Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Enrique W. Iturralde (Reg. No. 
72,883) 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Tel. 212-257-5797 
Fax. 212-257-5796 
eiturralde@fabricantllp.com 
Julian G. Pymento (Reg. No. 75,999) 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Tel. 212-257-5797 
Fax. 212-257-5796 
jpymento@fabricantllp.com 
Jacob Ostling (Reg. No. 77,624) 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Tel. 212-257-5797 
Fax. 212-257-5796 
jostling@fabricantllp.com 



The undersigned is authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf of 

Patent Owner LIGHT GUIDE INNOVATIONS LLC. 

______________________________
2025_______________________
Date
Signature

Printed Name

Title

3rd Oct 2025

DEEPAK SHARMA

Managing Director

Deepak Sharma
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

A copy of the foregoing Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney has been served 

on Petitioner’s counsel of record as follows: 

Heath J. Briggs 
Email: GT-Hisense-IPRs@gtlaw.com 
Email: BriggsH@gtlaw.com 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 

Trenton A. Ward 
Email: Trenton.Ward@gtlaw.com 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
Terminus 200 
333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500 
Atlanta, GA 30305 

Stephen M. Ullmer  
Email: UllmerS@gtlaw.com  
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
0260 SW Greenburg Road Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97223 

Bengamin P. Gilford  
Email: GilfordB@gtlaw.com 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Attorneys for Hisense USA Corporation 

October 10, 2025 By: /Vincent J. Rubino, III  / 
Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,594) 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 




